

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.160 OF 2005

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 20/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Kataria,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Dhingra,Adv.

Ms. Debjani Dass Purkyastha,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Thakur,Adv.

for M/s. Delhi Law Chambers,Adv.s.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Anita Sahani,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the Union of India to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Radha R. Bhatia ]

Court Master