

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
 W R I T P E T I T I O N (CIVIL) NO(s). 1 6 0 O F 2 0 0 5

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and implead ment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 2 9 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E P. P . NAOL E K A R
 HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SING H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Kata ri a , Adv.

Ms. Dbjani Das Pur k aya sth a, Adv.for
 M/s. Delhi Law Chambers.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Janj a ni, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Pn ky Anand, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For CPC B

Mr. Vijay P a njwa ni, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last chance, three weeks' time is granted to the Union
 of India to file counter- affidavit. Rejoinder- affidavit, if any be filed
 within two weeks' time thereafter.

(Pardeep Ku m a r) (Neeru Bal a Vij)
 Court Master Court Master