

IT E M NO.3 8

COURT NO.1 1

S E C T I O N P I L

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O ( s ) . 1 6 0 O F 2 0 0 5

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDI A &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment as party respondent and and office report )

Date: 1 1 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E P. P . NAOL E K A R  
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Kata ri a , Adv.  
Ms. Debjani Dar, Adv. for  
M/s. Delhi Law Chamber s

For Respondent(s)

No. 5 Mr. Mukesh Verm a, Adv.  
Mr. K. L. J anj a ni, Adv.

D. P .C.C.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Ms. Pin ky Anand, Adv.  
Ms.Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.(Not present)

CPC B

Mr. Vijay P a njw a ni, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

NCT of Delhi

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG  
Mrs. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

2

On 2 9 . 2 . 2 0 0 8 , as a last chance, three weeks' time was granted to the Union of India to file counter- affidavit. Neither the counter- affidavit is filed nor the learned counsel for the Union of India is present in the Court today. Now the matter shall be heard without the counter- affidavit of Union of India.

List for final disposal after one week.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)  
Court Master